Decision No. 78058

NW

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of CREW TRANSIT, INC.) aba Coach Transit, for authority) Application No. 48558 to abandon its passenger stage) (Filed June 16, 1966) and express baggage service.)

ORDER REVOKING OPERATIVE AUTHORITY

By Decision No. 71215, dated August 30, 1966, as amended by Decision No. 71351, dated October 4, 1966, in Application No. 48558, Crew Transit, Inc., dba Coach Transit, was granted a restated certificate of public convenience and necessity showing its passenger stage operative rights and restrictions between Lindbergh Field (San Diego) and La Jolla, La Mesa, El Cajon, National City and Chula Vista. The operative authority described above was conditioned on Crew Transit, Inc. obtaining from the San Diego Unified Port District permission for parking its buses to load and discharge passengers at Lindbergh Field, San Diego.

On December 5, 1968, Crew Transit, Inc. notified this Commission that it was not submitting a proposal to the San Diego Unified Port District to furnish ground transportation services at the San Diego International Airport, also known as Lindbergh Field. The service, as authorized by Decisions Nos. 71215 and 71351, has never been performed.

IT IS ORDERED that the passenger stage operative rights created by Decisions Nos. 71215 and 71351 in Application No. 48558 are hereby revoked.

The Secretary is directed to cause service of a certified copy of this order to be made upon Mr. Ted Morton, General Manager or to mail a certified copy thereof to Crew Transit, Inc., doing business as Coach Transit, at P.O. Box 90788, Los Angeles, California 90009, last known address as shown in the Commission's records.

- 1 -

MW - A. 43558

The effective date of this order shall be the 20th day after such service upon Mr. Ted Morton or after the above mailing to Crew Transit, Inc., as the case may be, unless before such effective date there shall have been filed with this Commission written response to this order requesting public hearing in which event the effective date of this order shall be stayed until further order of the Commission.

	Dated at San	Francisco	California,	this_	gate
day	of <u>DECEMBER</u> ,				

2 -

Chairman augutin Commissioners

Commissioner J. P. Tukasin, Jr., being necessarily aboent, did not participate in the disposition of this proceeding.